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Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run PRELIM

TAMILNADU1 ELAKKIYADASAN . ___   _____________761

ANDHRA PRADESH2 MANIKANTA . ___   _____________113

HARYANA3 SACHIN. . ___   _____________310

HARYANA4 VIKAS . ___   _____________313

HARYANA5 VIKASH . ___   _____________314

DELHI6 SHAHNAWAZ ALI ___   _____________229

MANIPUR7 M ALKEN SINGH ___   _____________570

MAHARASHTRA8 GAURANG AMBRE ___   _____________526

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR9 MOHD ASIF ___   _____________920

KARNATAKA10 G N BOPANNA ___   _____________403

TELANGANA11 AMLAN BORGOHAIN ___   _____________803

ANDHRA PRADESH12 AMLAN BORGOHAIN ___   _____________115

MANIPUR13 AJITH CM ___   _____________572

ANDHRA PRADESH14 JYOTHI SANKAR DEBNATH ___   _____________116

RAJASTHAN15 HITESH DESHWAL ___   _____________699

PUDUCHERRY16 JAYAPRAGASH E. ___   _____________614

MAHARASHTRA17 ANIRUDDHA GUJAR ___   _____________533

KERALA18 ANUROOP JOHN ___   _____________468

KERALA19 ASWIN K P ___   _____________473

KARNATAKA20 AIYAPPA K.M ___   _____________410

CHHATTISGARH21 AJAYKUMAR KALMU ___   _____________196

BIHAR22 AMARJEET KUMAR ___   _____________168

UTTAR PRADESH23 GAURAV KUMAR ___   _____________849

ANDHRA PRADESH24 K.PREM KUMAR ___   _____________124

RAJASTHAN25 MAHESH KUMAR ___   _____________703

TAMILNADU26 PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMAR ___   _____________782

UTTAR PRADESH27 RAHUL KUMAR ___   _____________852

TAMILNADU28 SIVA KUMAR ___   _____________785

MANIPUR29 VIPIN KUMAR ___   _____________582

TELANGANA30 K.PREM KUMAR. ___   _____________805

PUDUCHERRY31 ABDULKANHAR M. ___   _____________617

KARNATAKA32 RADESH M.G ___   _____________414

ODISHA33 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK ___   _____________612

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR34 K.P. MAMMU ___   _____________918

GUJARAT35 RASUL MAZGUL ___   _____________267

WEST BENGAL36 SAFIKUL MONDAL ___   _____________907

J&K37 ADIL MUSTAFA LONE ___   _____________358

DELHI38 AKSHAY NAIN ___   _____________240

TELANGANA39 M.VELLA DURAI PANDIAN ___   _____________806

ANDHRA PRADESH40 M.VELLA DURAI PANDIAN. ___   _____________129

ANDHRA PRADESH41 M. SHIVA PRAKASH ___   _____________131

ANDHRA PRADESH42 GUNDU VAMSI PRAVEEN. ___   _____________133

TELANGANA43 MD ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI ___   _____________807

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR44 A.P.FAZLUL RAHMAN ___   _____________919
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Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run continued...

HIMACHAL PRADESH45 MUKUL SHARMA ___   _____________348

CHHATTISGARH46 SHASHANK SHINDE ___   _____________210

RAJASTHAN47 ADITYA VARDHAN SINGH ___   _____________714

J&K48 AMIT SINGH ___   _____________361

PUNJAB49 HARMANPREET SINGH ___   _____________660

BIHAR50 KUNWAR SINGH ___   _____________175

PUNJAB51 MEVA SINGH ___   _____________667

PUNJAB52 RAGHUVEER SINGH ___   _____________671

J&K53 RANDHEER SINGH ___   _____________364

ANDHRA PRADESH54 CH. SUDHKAR ___   _____________140

TELANGANA55 CH.. SUDHKAR ___   _____________808

KERALA56 ALTHAF T N ___   _____________484

GUJARAT57 RAJESH VAGHELA ___   _____________279

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run PRELIM

HARYANA1 AJAY . ___   _____________299

PUNJAB2 KAMALMANDEEP . ___   _____________643

ANDHRA PRADESH3 MANIKANTA . ___   _____________113

KARNATAKA4 MANISH . ___   _____________397

TAMILNADU5 NITHIN . ___   _____________768

HARYANA6 PARVEEN . ___   _____________306

HARYANA7 VIKASH . ___   _____________314

DELHI8 SHAHNAWAZ ALI ___   _____________229

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR9 MOHD ASIF ___   _____________920

WEST BENGAL10 CHANDAN BAURI ___   _____________903

CHHATTISGARH11 AJIT C.M ___   _____________194

WEST BENGAL12 TANMOY CHAKRABORTY ___   _____________904

MANIPUR13 AJITH CM ___   _____________572

RAJASTHAN14 HITESH DESHWAL ___   _____________699

ANDHRA PRADESH15 Y. GOWRINAIDU ___   _____________118

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR16 MOH JABIR ___   _____________917

TELANGANA17 D.SAI KRISHNA ___   _____________804

BIHAR18 AMARJEET KUMAR ___   _____________168

RAJASTHAN19 MAHESH KUMAR ___   _____________703

TAMILNADU20 MOHAN KUMAR ___   _____________781

UTTAR PRADESH21 RAHUL KUMAR ___   _____________852

TAMILNADU22 SIVA KUMAR ___   _____________785

MANIPUR23 VIPIN KUMAR ___   _____________582

KARNATAKA24 ASHWIN M.J ___   _____________415

ODISHA25 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK ___   _____________612

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR26 K.P. MAMMU ___   _____________918

MAHARASHTRA27 SWAPNIL MANKAR ___   _____________540

GUJARAT28 RASUL MAZGUL ___   _____________267

WEST BENGAL29 SAFIKUL MONDAL ___   _____________907
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57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run continued...

DELHI30 AKSHAY NAIN ___   _____________240

MAHARASHTRA31 PRATIK NINAVE ___   _____________544

TELANGANA32 M.VELLA DURAI PANDIAN ___   _____________806

ANDHRA PRADESH33 M.VELLA DURAI PANDIAN. ___   _____________129

GUJARAT34 AKASH PATEL ___   _____________272

ANDHRA PRADESH35 GUNDU VAMSI PRAVEEN. ___   _____________133

KARNATAKA36 GANESH S. ___   _____________417

KERALA37 LIKHIN S. ___   _____________480

PUDUCHERRY38 MANIKANDAN S. ___   _____________620

ANDHRA PRADESH39 D. SAIKRISHNA ___   _____________135

HIMACHAL PRADESH40 MUKUL SHARMA ___   _____________348

CHHATTISGARH41 SHASHANK SHINDE ___   _____________210

RAJASTHAN42 ADITYA VARDHAN SINGH ___   _____________714

J&K43 AMIT SINGH ___   _____________361

BIHAR44 KUNWAR SINGH ___   _____________175

PUNJAB45 RAGHUVEER SINGH ___   _____________671

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run PRELIM

MANIPUR1 DIVAKARDAWAS . ___   _____________567

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR2 RAMKI . ___   _____________915

HARYANA3 RAVINDER . ___   _____________308

PUDUCHERRY4 SUBRAMANIYAN A. ___   _____________613

KERALA5 MUHAMMED ANAS Y ___   _____________460

KARNATAKA6 ALEX ANTONY ___   _____________401

PUNJAB7 AMIT ANTTAL ___   _____________644

WEST BENGAL8 CHANDAN BAURI ___   _____________903

GUJARAT9 ASHISH BONDILI ___   _____________258

CHHATTISGARH10 AJIT C.M ___   _____________194

UTTARAKHAND11 DIVAKAR DAWAS ___   _____________883

GUJARAT12 SAMEER GAJIYA ___   _____________259

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR13 MOH JABIR ___   _____________917

DELHI14 AMOJ JACOB ___   _____________233

DELHI15 AMAL JOSEPH ___   _____________234

KARNATAKA16 JEEVAN K. ___   _____________409

MAHARASHTRA17 RAHUL KADAM ___   _____________537

ANDHRA PRADESH18 NAGARAJ KUDUBHAVI ___   _____________121

HARYANA19 HARSH KUMAR ___   _____________323

UTTAR PRADESH20 MANISH KUMAR ___   _____________850

UTTAR PRADESH21 PARVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________851

TAMILNADU22 RAJESH KUMAR ___   _____________783

RAJASTHAN23 VIKAS KUMAR ___   _____________707

PUDUCHERRY24 SURESH KUMAR L. ___   _____________616

KARNATAKA25 ASHWIN M.J ___   _____________415

ANDHRA PRADESH26 JABIR MP ___   _____________127
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Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run continued...

CHHATTISGARH27 ADINATH BAPU NAIK ___   _____________199

MAHARASHTRA28 DEEPU NANU ___   _____________543

ANDHRA PRADESH29 DURGESH KUMAR PAL ___   _____________128

ANDHRA PRADESH30 HARSH PANWAR ___   _____________130

HARYANA31 AKASH PARMAR ___   _____________329

TAMILNADU32 RANGA RAJ ___   _____________789

TAMILNADU33 AROKIA RAJIV ___   _____________790

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR34 KRISHNA RAM ___   _____________916

ANDHRA PRADESH35 M. RAMACHANDARN ___   _____________134

KERALA36 SACHIN ROBY ___   _____________479

KERALA37 SANU SAJAN ___   _____________481

BIHAR38 NOWAJIS SHAIKH ___   _____________173

CHHATTISGARH39 ALEX SHAJI ___   _____________209

MANIPUR40 ALEX SHAJI ___   _____________591

J&K41 DALEEP SHARMA ___   _____________359

MANIPUR42 SANJEEV SHEOKAND ___   _____________593

J&K43 AMARJEET SINGH ___   _____________360

PUNJAB44 DAVINDER SINGH ___   _____________654

MANIPUR45 HARVENDRA SINGH ___   _____________595

PUNJAB46 JAGMEET SINGH ___   _____________661

ANDHRA PRADESH47 VIKAS SINGH ___   _____________139

BIHAR48 ARUN KUMAR YADAV ___   _____________179

J&K49 DANISH YOUSEF ___   _____________365

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run PRELIM

HIMACHAL PRADESH1 DINESH . ___   _____________345

TAMILNADU2 GANESAN . ___   _____________762

UTTARAKHAND3 MANVEER . ___   _____________879

MANIPUR4 PANKAJ . ___   _____________569

TAMILNADU5 RAGURAM . ___   _____________769

RAJASTHAN6 RAMDEV . ___   _____________696

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR7 RAMKI . ___   _____________915

KARNATAKA8 VISHWAMBER . ___   _____________400

KERALA9 ARSHAD A S ___   _____________457

KERALA10 IRSHAD A S ___   _____________458

HIMACHAL PRADESH11 RANDHEER BALKAR SINGH ___   _____________346

KARNATAKA12 NITIN CHANDRA ___   _____________406

ASSAM13 VISHAL CHAVAN ___   _____________145

GUJARAT14 MANDEEP GOYAT ___   _____________260

MAHARASHTRA15 ABHIJEET HIRKUD ___   _____________535

J&K16 ABID HUSSAIN ___   _____________355

DELHI17 AMOJ JACOB ___   _____________233

KERALA18 JINSON JOHNSON ___   _____________469

J&K19 SHABAZ KHAN ___   _____________356
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Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run continued...

HARYANA20 DEEPAK KUMAR ___   _____________321

KARNATAKA21 MIZOCHACKO KURIAN ___   _____________411

ASSAM22 RAMESH M ___   _____________151

MAHARASHTRA23 AJINKYA MANJARE ___   _____________539

GUJARAT24 ASHWIN MER ___   _____________268

MANIPUR25 NITIN PANWAR ___   _____________586

DELHI26 PARVESH PANWAR ___   _____________242

PUDUCHERRY27 KARPAGARASITHRA R. ___   _____________619

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR28 KRISHNA RAM ___   _____________916

HARYANA29 KUSHAL RATHEE ___   _____________330

WEST BENGAL30 MD SAKIL ___   _____________930

TAMILNADU31 JEEVA SARAN ___   _____________793

UTTAR PRADESH32 AJAY KUMAR SAROJ ___   _____________860

PUNJAB33 ARSHDEEP SINGH ___   _____________650

J&K34 BALVIDER SINGH ___   _____________363

UTTAR PRADESH35 CHARANJIT SINGH ___   _____________865

HARYANA36 MANJIT SINGH ___   _____________336

UTTAR PRADESH37 MANJIT SINGH ___   _____________869

DELHI38 RAJENDRA SINGH ___   _____________248

WEST BENGAL39 SASHIBHUSAN SINGH ___   _____________909

MANIPUR40 MOHAN YADAV ___   _____________604

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run PRELIM

TAMILNADU1 JAYARAJ . ___   _____________764

TAMILNADU2 RAGURAM . ___   _____________769

KARNATAKA3 VISHWAMBER . ___   _____________400

J&K4 HAMID AZIZ KALOO ___   _____________353

UTTAR PRADESH5 AJAY KUMAR BIND ___   _____________843

KARNATAKA6 NITIN CHANDRA ___   _____________406

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR7 N. ESWARAN ___   _____________913

ASSAM8 AJITH G ___   _____________147

ASSAM9 PRANJAL GOGOI ___   _____________148

MAHARASHTRA10 YOGESH GONAL ___   _____________532

GUJARAT11 MANDEEP GOYAT ___   _____________260

KERALA12 JINSON JOHNSON ___   _____________469

RAJASTHAN13 SHAKUT KHAN ___   _____________701

HARYANA14 ASHISH KUMAR ___   _____________319

MANIPUR15 SATISH KUMAR ___   _____________581

GUJARAT16 SATISH KUMAR ___   _____________265

MANIPUR17 RAKESH KUMAR SWAMI ___   _____________583

BIHAR18 PREM KUNJ ___   _____________170

KARNATAKA19 MIZOCHACKO KURIAN ___   _____________411

MAHARASHTRA20 HARSHAD MAHATRE ___   _____________538

MAHARASHTRA21 CHANDRAKANT MANWATKAR ___   _____________541
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57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run continued...

GUJARAT22 ASHWIN MER ___   _____________268

CHHATTISGARH23 RAM NARAYAN ___   _____________200

TAMILNADU24 BAHADUR PATEL ___   _____________787

UTTAR PRADESH25 AJAY KUMAR SAROJ ___   _____________860

J&K26 BALBIR SINGH ___   _____________362

PUNJAB27 GURPREET SINGH ___   _____________658

MANIPUR28 MANJEET SINGH ___   _____________598

DELHI29 RAJENDRA SINGH ___   _____________248

WEST BENGAL30 SASHIBHUSAN SINGH ___   _____________909

PUNJAB31 SEHAJDEEP SINGH ___   _____________674

PUNJAB32 GURPREET SINGH. ___   _____________680

KERALA33 ABHINANDH SUNDARESAN ___   _____________483

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR34 PALANI SWAMY ___   _____________914

PUDUCHERRY35 THAMIZHVANAN V. ___   _____________622

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run FINAL

UTTARAKHAND1 MAN SINGH . ___   _____________878

HARYANA2 SANDEEP . ___   _____________311

TAMILNADU3 YOKESH . ___   _____________780

RAJASTHAN4 RAKESH KUMAR BHADWA ___   _____________697

MANIPUR5 DEEPAK CHAUDHARI ___   _____________571

J&K6 SUNIL CHOUDHARY ___   _____________354

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR7 N. ESWARAN ___   _____________913

PUDUCHERRY8 KAVIMUGILAN G. ___   _____________615

WEST BENGAL9 SUBHANKAR GHOSH ___   _____________905

MAHARASHTRA10 KALIDAS HIRAVE ___   _____________534

DELHI11 SACHIN K ___   _____________235

DELHI12 AMIT KHANDURI ___   _____________237

UTTAR PRADESH13 ARJUN KUMAR ___   _____________846

PUNJAB14 RANJEET KUMAR ___   _____________647

HIMACHAL PRADESH15 SUNIL KUMAR ___   _____________347

TAMILNADU16 G. LAKSHMANAN ___   _____________934

KARNATAKA17 PARASAPPA M. ___   _____________412

MAHARASHTRA18 HARSHAD MAHATRE ___   _____________538

MAHARASHTRA19 SHUBHAM MESHRAM ___   _____________542

GUJARAT20 DIPESH MISHAL ___   _____________269

UTTAR PRADESH21 ABHISHEK PAL ___   _____________855

ASSAM22 PHOOLAN PAL ___   _____________153

ASSAM23 VIRENDRA PAL ___   _____________154

TAMILNADU24 BAHADUR PATEL ___   _____________787

PUDUCHERRY25 VELMURUGAN S. ___   _____________621

ANDHRA PRADESH26 RAJ KUMAR SINGH ___   _____________138

ASSAM27 RAJKUMAR SINGH ___   _____________158

PUNJAB28 SANDEEP SINGH ___   _____________673
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57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run continued...

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR29 PALANI SWAMY ___   _____________914

MAHARASHTRA30 KISAN TADVI ___   _____________558

MANIPUR31 SANGKORMAN THAPA ___   _____________603

BIHAR32 RAHUL TIWARI ___   _____________177

GUJARAT33 JALPESH VAGHELA ___   _____________278

TAMILNADU34 SATISH KUMAR YADAV ___   _____________795

UTTAR PRADESH35 MOHD. YUNUS ___   _____________875

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run FINAL

TAMILNADU1 YOKESH . ___   _____________780

UTTARAKHAND2 PRADEEP SINGH CHAUDHARY ___   _____________882

MAHARASHTRA3 KALIDAS HIRAVE ___   _____________534

DELHI4 SACHIN K ___   _____________235

DELHI5 AMIT KHANDURI ___   _____________237

UTTAR PRADESH6 ARJUN KUMAR ___   _____________846

HIMACHAL PRADESH7 SUNIL KUMAR ___   _____________347

TAMILNADU8 G. LAKSHMANAN ___   _____________934

KARNATAKA9 PARASAPPA M. ___   _____________412

UTTAR PRADESH10 ABHISHEK PAL ___   _____________855

ASSAM11 PHOOLAN PAL ___   _____________153

ASSAM12 VIRENDRA PAL ___   _____________154

MAHARASHTRA13 RANJEET KUMAR PATEL ___   _____________545

CHHATTISGARH14 MAKHAN SINGH ___   _____________211

ANDHRA PRADESH15 RAJ KUMAR SINGH ___   _____________138

ASSAM16 RAJKUMAR SINGH ___   _____________158

MANIPUR17 SANGKORMAN THAPA ___   _____________603

BIHAR18 RAHUL TIWARI ___   _____________177

GUJARAT19 JALPESH VAGHELA ___   _____________278

TAMILNADU20 SATISH KUMAR YADAV ___   _____________795

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles PRELIM

HARYANA1 BHUPENDER . ___   _____________301

TAMILNADU2 MANIKANDAN . ___   _____________765

TAMILNADU3 SURESH . ___   _____________773

TAMILNADU4 VEERAMANI. . ___   _____________776

TAMILNADU5 YOGESH . ___   _____________779

MANIPUR6 M ALKEN SINGH ___   _____________570

PUNJAB7 NIKHIL BHARDWAJ ___   _____________645

KERALA8 SACHIN BINU ___   _____________463

KARNATAKA9 NAGABHUSHAN C.P. ___   _____________404

KARNATAKA10 JAGADEESH CHANDRA ___   _____________405

MAHARASHTRA11 PRANIT GHATE ___   _____________530

KERALA12 BINU JOSE ___   _____________470

KARNATAKA13 PAUL JOSEPH ___   _____________408
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LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles continued...

ANDHRA PRADESH14 K. KESAVARAPU KIRAN ___   _____________120

WEST BENGAL15 PROSENJIT KOYAL ___   _____________906

ANDHRA PRADESH16 K.PREM KUMAR ___   _____________124

MANIPUR17 NEERAJ KUMAR ___   _____________576

CHHATTISGARH18 PRAVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________197

MANIPUR19 RAJESH KUMAR ___   _____________579

TAMILNADU20 SANTHOSH KUMAR ___   _____________784

MANIPUR21 SANTOSH KUMAR ___   _____________580

PUNJAB22 SURAJ KUMAR ___   _____________648

ANDHRA PRADESH23 V. SRIKANTH KUMAR ___   _____________126

TELANGANA24 K.PREM KUMAR. ___   _____________805

CHHATTISGARH25 PUKESHWAR LAL ___   _____________198

KARNATAKA26 AMARNATH M.D ___   _____________413

KERALA27 PINTO MATHEW ___   _____________476

KERALA28 THOMAS MATHEW ___   _____________477

WEST BENGAL29 MINAJ MONDAL ___   _____________931

WEST BENGAL30 DEBARJAN MURMU ___   _____________908

TAMILNADU31 MOHAMMED NISSAN ___   _____________786

MANIPUR32 LOKENDRA PACHERA ___   _____________585

UTTAR PRADESH33 DURGESH PAL ___   _____________856

UTTAR PRADESH34 SANDEEP PANDEY ___   _____________857

MAHARASHTRA35 PARAS PATIL ___   _____________547

CHHATTISGARH36 MAYMON POULOSE ___   _____________204

UTTAR PRADESH37 RANG RAJAN ___   _____________859

MANIPUR38 MOHIT RATHOR ___   _____________587

RAJASTHAN39 KHEM CHAND SAINI ___   _____________712

CHHATTISGARH40 MITHAN SARKAR ___   _____________207

ASSAM41 ASHISH SINGH ___   _____________155

PUNJAB42 DILPREET SINGH ___   _____________655

HARYANA43 PARMVIR SINGH ___   _____________337

RAJASTHAN44 RAVINDRA SINGH ___   _____________719

GUJARAT45 HIRALAL SUTHAR ___   _____________276

MANIPUR46 A. EAUAANA THAN ___   _____________602

MAHARASHTRA47 SIDDHANT THINGALAYA ___   _____________911

KERALA48 SOORYNARAYANAN V S ___   _____________487

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles PRELIM

MAHARASHTRA1 UMESHKUMAR DAIN ___   _____________528

ANDHRA PRADESH2 K. KESAVARAPU KIRAN ___   _____________120

MAHARASHTRA3 KRUSHANT PATIL ___   _____________546

WEST BENGAL4 BISWAJIT SAMANTA ___   _____________932

RAJASTHAN5 RAVINDRA SINGH ___   _____________719
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Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase FINAL

HARYANA1 JAIVEER . ___   _____________302

HARYANA2 KARAMBIR . ___   _____________303

KARNATAKA3 MANJU . ___   _____________399

HARYANA4 NAVEEN . ___   _____________305

DELHI5 VICKY TOMAR . ___   _____________228

KERALA6 BIBIN GEORGE ___   _____________465

MAHARASHTRA7 SACHIN GHARGOTE ___   _____________529

UTTARAKHAND8 VINIT MALIK ___   _____________885

MANIPUR9 AVINASH SABLE ___   _____________588

MAHARASHTRA10 KAYUM SHAIKH ___   _____________556

UTTAR PRADESH11 HARIBAKSH SINGH ___   _____________866

MANIPUR12 L. SANAJAOBA SINGH ___   _____________597

MANIPUR13 SHANTI SINGH ___   _____________600

RAJASTHAN14 SHANKAR LAL SWAMI ___   _____________722
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57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17
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Event # 11 MENS  Long Jump PRELIM

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 ATHISTAM . ___   _____________760

TAMILNADU2 VISHNU . ___   _____________778

UTTARAKHAND3 AJAJ AHMED ___   _____________881

KERALA4 MUHAMMED ANEES Y ___   _____________461

ANDHRA PRADESH5 B. AZARUDEEN ___   _____________114

GUJARAT6 NIJIL JACKSON ___   _____________261

DELHI7 KESHAV KUMAR ___   _____________238

J&K8 ADIL MUSTAFA LONE ___   _____________358

GUJARAT9 JOGARANA NAVGHAN ___   _____________271

KARNATAKA10 SIDDANTH NAYAK ___   _____________416

JHARKHAND11 SATISH ORAON ___   _____________370

KERALA12 SUHAIL P V ___   _____________478

GUJARAT13 VIMALKUMAR PAVAR ___   _____________273

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR14 A.P.FAZLUL RAHMAN ___   _____________919

KARNATAKA15 LOKESH S. ___   _____________418

KARNATAKA16 SAMSHEER S.E ___   _____________419

MANIPUR17 MO SAIMAN ___   _____________590

RAJASTHAN18 KULDEEP SAINI ___   _____________713

MAHARASHTRA19 TEJAS SALIAN ___   _____________552

CHHATTISGARH20 MOHD. SALMAN ___   _____________206

MAHARASHTRA21 ANOOPKUMAR SAROJ ___   _____________554

CHHATTISGARH22 SANDEEP SEN ___   _____________208

TAMILNADU23 SABARI SHANKAR ___   _____________794

UTTAR PRADESH24 ANKIT SHARMA ___   _____________861

MANIPUR25 DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA ___   _____________592

PUNJAB26 BALJINDER SINGH ___   _____________651

PUNJAB27 BIKRAMJIT SINGH ___   _____________653

MANIPUR28 KULWINDER SINGH ___   _____________596

PUNJAB29 MEHAKPREET SINGH ___   _____________666

BIHAR30 SONU SINGH ___   _____________176

KERALA31 JITHIN THOMAS ___   _____________485

JHARKHAND32 RAMDEV TIGGA ___   _____________373

HARYANA33 PANKAJ VERMA ___   _____________341

UTTAR PRADESH34 JITENDRA  KUMAR YADAV ___   _____________873
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Event # 12 MENS  Triple Jump PRELIM

Flight 1

UTTAR PRADESH1 SAURABH . ___   _____________842

KERALA2 ABDULLA ABOOBACKER N ___   _____________459

TAMILNADU3 JEEVAN BABU ___   _____________936

RAJASTHAN4 ASHUTOSH CHOUHAN ___   _____________698

DELHI5 KESHAV KUMAR ___   _____________238

GUJARAT6 SHOBIT KUMAR ___   _____________266

TAMILNADU7 KAMAL RAJ ___   _____________788

MAHARASHTRA8 ANIL SAHOO ___   _____________551

TAMILNADU9 MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN ___   _____________792

KERALA10 SANAL SCARIA ___   _____________482

MAHARASHTRA11 JAY SHAH ___   _____________555

UTTAR PRADESH12 BHEESHAM SINGH ___   _____________863

JHARKHAND13 RAMDEV TIGGA ___   _____________373

KARNATAKA14 KARTHIK U. ___   _____________420

Event # 13 MENS  High Jump PRELIM

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 MOTHIARUN . ___   _____________767

TAMILNADU2 VEERAMANI . ___   _____________775

ASSAM3 S.K. WAZID AHMED ___   _____________144

KARNATAKA4 CHETAN B. ___   _____________402

MAHARASHTRA5 SRINESH C ___   _____________527

BIHAR6 DURGA CHARAN ___   _____________166

KERALA7 DILSHIN K K ___   _____________472

HARYANA8 PRAVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________325

UTTAR PRADESH9 RITESH KUMAR ___   _____________853

HARYANA10 AJAY KUMAR. ___   _____________327

ASSAM11 LAIMWN NARZARY ___   _____________152

BIHAR12 AMAR NATH OJHA ___   _____________172

PUDUCHERRY13 RAJAN P. ___   _____________618

CHHATTISGARH14 BHARAT PANDEY ___   _____________201

TAMILNADU15 AADARSH RAM ___   _____________791

MAHARASHTRA16 UNNI RENU ___   _____________550

DELHI17 TEJASWIN SHANKAR ___   _____________247

RAJASTHAN18 DILIP SINGH ___   _____________715

CHHATTISGARH19 NAVEEN SINGH ___   _____________212

ASSAM20 NAVIN SINGH ___   _____________157
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Event # 14 MENS  Pole Vault FINAL

Flight 1

HARYANA1 ANUJ . ___   _____________300

KARNATAKA2 BALAKRISHNA . ___   _____________396

TAMILNADU3 GOKULNATH . ___   _____________763

MANIPUR4 JITESH . ___   _____________568

HARYANA5 KUNDAN . ___   _____________304

DELHI6 MANISH . ___   _____________224

DELHI7 PRADHYUMAN . ___   _____________226

TAMILNADU8 SIVA . ___   _____________771

TAMILNADU9 THANGAVASANTH . ___   _____________774

KERALA10 ANOOP C B ___   _____________464

CHHATTISGARH11 NAKUL CHAUDHARY ___   _____________195

ANDHRA PRADESH12 ANASBABU EB ___   _____________117

ASSAM13 ANASH BABU EB ___   _____________146

KERALA14 BINEESH JACOB ___   _____________467

KERALA15 JESSAN K G ___   _____________471

GUJARAT16 BIMIN K P ___   _____________263

UTTAR PRADESH17 ASHWINI KUMAR ___   _____________847

MANIPUR18 DEEPAK KUMAR ___   _____________574

ASSAM19 DHIRENDRA KUMAR ___   _____________149

UTTAR PRADESH20 DHIRENDRA KUMAR ___   _____________848

HARYANA21 PARVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________324

ANDHRA PRADESH22 R. MADHAN KUMAR ___   _____________125

ANDHRA PRADESH23 V. KRISHNA PRASANTH ___   _____________132

GUJARAT24 A. RANJITH ___   _____________274

RAJASTHAN25 RAMBEER SINGH ___   _____________718

ASSAM26 BHAWANI SINGH YADAV ___   _____________159
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Event # 15 MENS  Shot Put PRELIM

Flight 1

RAJASTHAN1 AKSHAY . ___   _____________694

MAHARASHTRA2 RAHUL AIR ___   _____________525

J&K3 REHAM ALI ___   _____________352

GUJARAT4 ANKUSH KSHATRIYA ___   _____________264

BIHAR5 SHAKTI KUMAR ___   _____________169

ODISHA6 MANOJ KUMAR MAHARANA ___   _____________611

HARYANA7 OM PARKASH ___   _____________328

RAJASTHAN8 VIKAS POONIA ___   _____________711

MANIPUR9 STEPHEN SAHOTRA ___   _____________589

HARYANA10 AMIT SINGH ___   _____________334

HARYANA11 ARPINDER SINGH ___   _____________335

MAHARASHTRA12 MALKIET SINGH ___   _____________557

PUNJAB13 NAVTEJDEEP SINGH ___   _____________669

CHANDIGARH14 PARAMJEET SINGH ___   _____________183

RAJASTHAN15 SHAKTI SINGH ___   _____________721

PUNJAB16 JASDEEP SINGH DHILLON ___   _____________676

PUNJAB17 TEJINDER SINGH TOOR ___   _____________678

KERALA18 ALFIN V P ___   _____________486

ANDHRA PRADESH19 D. VENU ___   _____________143
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Event # 16 MENS  Discus Throw PRELIM

Flight 1

UTTAR PRADESH1 DILYOGI . ___   _____________841

CHHATTISGARH2 HARENDER . ___   _____________190

MAHARASHTRA3 HARENDER . ___   _____________524

CHANDIGARH4 JAIDEEP . ___   _____________181

KARNATAKA5 MANJIT . ___   _____________398

TAMILNADU6 MITHRAVARUN . ___   _____________766

CHHATTISGARH7 RAVINDER . ___   _____________192

HARYANA8 SACHIN . ___   _____________309

TAMILNADU9 SOORYA . ___   _____________772

DELHI10 AKASH ANTIL ___   _____________230

GUJARAT11 ANKUSH KSHATRIYA ___   _____________264

HARYANA12 ASHOK KUMAR ___   _____________320

DELHI13 PARVESH KUMAR ___   _____________239

RAJASTHAN14 PRAVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________705

BIHAR15 SHAKTI KUMAR ___   _____________169

ODISHA16 MANOJ KUMAR MAHARANA ___   _____________611

GUJARAT17 ANKIT MISHRA ___   _____________270

RAJASTHAN18 VIKAS POONIA ___   _____________711

MAHARASHTRA19 GOVINDKUMAR RAI ___   _____________549

DELHI20 RAHUL RATEESH E. ___   _____________243

DELHI21 ASISH RATHI ___   _____________244

MANIPUR22 AMANDEEP SINGH ___   _____________594

PUNJAB23 BALJINDER. SINGH ___   _____________652

RAJASTHAN24 KARAN SINGH ___   _____________717

PUNJAB25 KIRPAL SINGH ___   _____________664

UTTAR PRADESH26 KSHETRA PAL SINGH ___   _____________868

PUNJAB27 PRABHJOT SINGH ___   _____________670

HARYANA28 RAGHVENDER SINGH ___   _____________338

UTTAR PRADESH29 DHARMRAJ YADAV ___   _____________872
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Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw PRELIM

Flight 1

CHANDIGARH1 BIJESH . ___   _____________180

CHHATTISGARH2 HARMESH . ___   _____________191

HARYANA3 RAJU . ___   _____________307

DELHI4 SACHIN . ___   _____________227

TAMILNADU5 SHANKAR . ___   _____________770

CHHATTISGARH6 MOHD. ARSLAN ___   _____________193

KARNATAKA7 AMIT GILL ___   _____________407

HARYANA8 AJAY KUMAR ___   _____________318

ANDHRA PRADESH9 PV BHARATA KUMAR ___   _____________912

RAJASTHAN10 RAHUL KUMAR ___   _____________706

UTTARAKHAND11 SHIV KUMAR ___   _____________884

GUJARAT12 ANKIT MISHRA ___   _____________270

RAJASTHAN13 AMIT KUMAR POONIA ___   _____________709

RAJASTHAN14 PRAVEEN POONIA ___   _____________710

ANDHRA PRADESH15 SUDHEER SHIRADONE ___   _____________137

UTTAR PRADESH16 BHUPINDER SINGH ___   _____________864

PUNJAB17 GURKIRAT SINGH ___   _____________657

HARYANA18 SUKHDEV SINGH ___   _____________340

CHHATTISGARH19 SURINDERPAL SINGH ___   _____________214

GUJARAT20 RAJBIR SINH ___   _____________275

DELHI21 MANJEET SIROHI ___   _____________249

DELHI22 ARJUN TOMAR ___   _____________250
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Event # 18 MENS  Javelin Throw PRELIM

Flight 1

HARYANA1 NEERAJ CHOPRA ___   _____________316

DELHI2 ABHISHEK DRALL ___   _____________232

RAJASTHAN3 AJAY KUMAR ___   _____________702

UTTAR PRADESH4 AMIT KUMAR ___   _____________844

ANDHRA PRADESH5 AMIT KUMAR ___   _____________123

CHANDIGARH6 MUKESH KUMAR ___   _____________182

RAJASTHAN7 NAVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________704

MANIPUR8 TIPPANNA L.M. ___   _____________584

BIHAR9 ARUN MODI ___   _____________171

DELHI10 GAURAV NEHRA ___   _____________241

CHHATTISGARH11 GYANESH PATHAK ___   _____________203

MAHARASHTRA12 UTTAM PATIL ___   _____________548

CHHATTISGARH13 ANILKUMAR RAJBHAR ___   _____________205

HARYANA14 MAYANK SHARMA ___   _____________333

UTTAR PRADESH15 ABHISHEK SINGH ___   _____________862

BIHAR16 ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH ___   _____________174

PUNJAB17 JASNOOR SINGH ___   _____________662

UTTAR PRADESH18 JITENDRA SINGH ___   _____________867

HARYANA19 RAJINDER SINGH ___   _____________339

RAJASTHAN20 SAMARJEET SINGH ___   _____________720

CHHATTISGARH21 SARBAJIT SINGH ___   _____________213

PUNJAB22 RAVINDER SINGH KHAIRA ___   _____________677

MAHARASHTRA23 VIJAY YADAV ___   _____________559

ASSAM24 VIJAY YADAV ___   _____________160

Event # 19 MENS 4x100m Relay PRELIM

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR N ___   _____________1676

ANDHRA PRADESH2 ANDHRA PRADESH A ___   _____________99015

BIHAR3 BIHAR B ___   _____________99019

DELHI4 DELHI C ___   _____________99021

HARYANA5 HARYANA D ___   _____________99023

J&K6 J&K E ___   _____________99025

KARNATAKA7 KARNATAKA F ___   _____________99027

KERALA8 KERALA G ___   _____________99031

MAHARASHTRA9 MAHARASHTRA H ___   _____________99035

PUDUCHERRY10 PUDUCHERRY J ___   _____________99002

PUNJAB11 PUNJAB K ___   _____________99003

TAMILNADU12 TAMILNADU L ___   _____________99007

TELANGANA13 TELANGANA I ___   _____________99011

Event # 20 MENS 4x400m Relay PRELIM

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR N ___   _____________1677

ANDHRA PRADESH2 ANDHRA PRADESH A ___   _____________99016
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Event # 20 MENS 4x400m Relay continued...

BIHAR3 BIHAR B ___   _____________99020

DELHI4 DELHI C ___   _____________99022

HARYANA5 HARYANA D ___   _____________99024

J&K6 J&K E ___   _____________99026

KARNATAKA7 KARNATAKA F ___   _____________99028

KERALA8 KERALA G ___   _____________99032

MAHARASHTRA9 MAHARASHTRA H ___   _____________99036

MANIPUR10 MANIPUR I ___   _____________99039

PUDUCHERRY11 PUDUCHERRY J ___   _____________99001

PUNJAB12 PUNJAB K ___   _____________99004

TAMILNADU13 TAMILNADU L ___   _____________99008

Event # 21 MENS 20KM  Walk FINAL

MAHARASHTRA1 ANAND . ___   _____________523

UTTARAKHAND2 CHANDAN SINGH . ___   _____________877

DELHI3 NAVIN . ___   _____________225

UTTARAKHAND4 SANDEEP SINGH . ___   _____________880

TAMILNADU5 SARAVANAN . ___   _____________938

HARYANA6 SUNIL . ___   _____________312

HARYANA7 JAI BHAGWAN ___   _____________315

BIHAR8 VISHWAJIT KUMAR JAISWAL ___   _____________167

RAJASTHAN9 MANOJ JANGID ___   _____________700

GUJARAT10 SAGAR JOSHI ___   _____________262

KERALA11 IRFAN K T ___   _____________475

MANIPUR12 Y. KHAMBA ___   _____________573

DELHI13 JUNED KHAN ___   _____________236

UTTAR PRADESH14 ANKIT KUMAR ___   _____________845

MANIPUR15 GAURAV KUMAR ___   _____________575

HARYANA16 SANDEEP KUMAR ___   _____________326

RAJASTHAN17 VISHNU KUMAR ___   _____________708

CHHATTISGARH18 ASHOK PATEL ___   _____________202

UTTAR PRADESH19 MANI RAM PATEL ___   _____________858

DELHI20 KARAN RATHI ___   _____________245

UTTARAKHAND21 BHAGWAN SINGH RAWAL ___   _____________886

MAHARASHTRA22 OMKAR SALUNKHE ___   _____________553

JHARKHAND23 BALRAM SAW ___   _____________371

RAJASTHAN24 JITENDRA SINGH ___   _____________716

PUNJAB25 RAJANPREET SINGH ___   _____________672

MANIPUR26 S. DAMEN SINGH ___   _____________599

PUNJAB27 SURINDER SINGH ___   _____________675

JHARKHAND28 VIKASH SINGH ___   _____________372

UTTAR PRADESH29 VIKASH SINGH ___   _____________871

PUNJAB30 BALJINDER SINGH. ___   _____________679

ANDHRA PRADESH31 JYOTHI TEOTIA ___   _____________141
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Event # 21 MENS 20KM  Walk continued...

GUJARAT32 JYOTI TEOTIYA ___   _____________277

BIHAR33 SUNIL VISHWAKRMA ___   _____________178

MANIPUR34 SATYADRA YADAV ___   _____________605

UTTAR PRADESH35 SATYENDRA YADAV ___   _____________874

Event # 44 MENS 100m Dec Dash FINAL

RAJASTHAN1 DAYARAM . ___   _____________695

TAMILNADU2 THEIVENDRAN . ___   _____________937

DELHI3 AKASH BHATTI ___   _____________231

MAHARASHTRA4 MAHESH GODSE ___   _____________531

KERALA5 SALMAN HARIS K P ___   _____________466

MAHARASHTRA6 NIKHIL KADAM ___   _____________536

ANDHRA PRADESH7 A.YASWANTH KUMAR ___   _____________122

ASSAM8 DINESH KUMAR ___   _____________150

HARYANA9 HARENDER KUMAR ___   _____________322

MANIPUR10 PAVAN KUMAR ___   _____________577

MANIPUR11 PRAVEEN KUMAR ___   _____________578

UTTAR PRADESH12 VINOD KUMAR ___   _____________854

ANDHRA PRADESH13 ANKIT SAINI ___   _____________136

HARYANA14 ANKIT SAINI ___   _____________331

HARYANA15 MOHIT SAINI ___   _____________332

DELHI16 AMAL SHAJI ___   _____________246

PUNJAB17 AMRITPAL SINGH ___   _____________649

ASSAM18 GURPREET SINGH ___   _____________156

PUNJAB19 GURSHARAN SINGH ___   _____________659

UTTAR PRADESH20 SHAILENDRA SINGH ___   _____________870

MANIPUR21 TEJINDER SINGH ___   _____________601

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run PRELIM

TAMILNADU1 ARCHANA . ___   _____________725

RAJASTHAN2 HEENA . ___   _____________682

TAMILNADU3 REVATHI . ___   _____________745

PUNJAB4 RITU . ___   _____________624

TELANGANA5 HARIKA DEVI A. ___   _____________796

ANDHRA PRADESH6 HARIKA DEVI. A. ___   _____________101

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR7 BIRSHI BHAY ___   _____________924

ODISHA8 DUTEE CHAND ___   _____________606

J&K9 KUSAM CHIB ___   _____________350

MAHARASHTRA10 DIANDRA DUDLEY ___   _____________499

KARNATAKA11 REENA GEORGE ___   _____________382

MAHARASHTRA12 CHAITRALI GUJAR ___   _____________503

KERALA13 MERLIN JOSEPH ___   _____________428

KARNATAKA14 H.M. JYOTHI ___   _____________383

TELANGANA15 CH. KAVITHA ___   _____________798
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Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run continued...

ANDHRA PRADESH16 CH. KAVITHA. ___   _____________105

WEST BENGAL17 ROKIYA KHATUN ___   _____________895

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR18 PURNI KUJUR ___   _____________923

UTTAR PRADESH19 VIJAYA KUMARI ___   _____________820

ANDHRA PRADESH20 K. VIJAYA LAKSHMI ___   _____________106

TAMILNADU21 CHANDRA LEKHA ___   _____________755

KERALA22 SUGINA M. ___   _____________437

PUNJAB23 POONAM MEHTA ___   _____________638

ODISHA24 SRABANI NANDA ___   _____________609

GUJARAT25 MANISHA PATIL ___   _____________254

KARNATAKA26 PRAJNA.S. PRAKASH ___   _____________391

KERALA27 RAMYA RAJAN ___   _____________449

WEST BENGAL28 HIMASHREE ROY ___   _____________899

WEST BENGAL29 RUMA SARKAR ___   _____________900

GUJARAT30 SHAFEA SHAMSI ___   _____________255

HIMACHAL PRADESH31 RICHA SHARMA ___   _____________343

UTTAR PRADESH32 STUTI SINGH ___   _____________833

ANDHRA PRADESH33 M. SOWMIYA ___   _____________108

TELANGANA34 S.. SUJATHA ___   _____________801

ANDHRA PRADESH35 S. SUJATHA. ___   _____________109

TELANGANA36 V.. VISHALAKSHI ___   _____________802

PUNJAB37 NEELOO YADAV ___   _____________642

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run PRELIM

RAJASTHAN1 GUNJAN . ___   _____________681

TELANGANA2 SUBHA . ___   _____________935

PUNJAB3 VIPINJEET . ___   _____________625

TAMILNADU4 VITHYA . ___   _____________753

TELANGANA5 HARIKA DEVI A. ___   _____________796

ANDHRA PRADESH6 HARIKA DEVI. A. ___   _____________101

WEST BENGAL7 SONIA BAISYA ___   _____________925

KARNATAKA8 APSANA BEGAM ___   _____________380

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR9 BIRSHI BHAY ___   _____________924

ODISHA10 DUTEE CHAND ___   _____________606

KARNATAKA11 REENA GEORGE ___   _____________382

MAHARASHTRA12 CHAITRALI GUJAR ___   _____________503

MAHARASHTRA13 AKSHAYA IYER ___   _____________504

KARNATAKA14 H.M. JYOTHI ___   _____________383

TELANGANA15 CH. KAVITHA ___   _____________798

ANDHRA PRADESH16 CH. KAVITHA. ___   _____________105

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR17 PURNI KUJUR ___   _____________923

UTTAR PRADESH18 VIJAYA KUMARI ___   _____________820

TAMILNADU19 CHANDRA LEKHA ___   _____________755

ODISHA20 SRABANI NANDA ___   _____________609
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Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run continued...

KERALA21 SRUTHI RAJ U V ___   _____________448

WEST BENGAL22 HIMASHREE ROY ___   _____________899

WEST BENGAL23 ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN ___   _____________929

DELHI24 JAYA SACHAN ___   _____________221

UTTAR PRADESH25 CHAVI SAHRAWAT ___   _____________826

GUJARAT26 SHAFEA SHAMSI ___   _____________255

HIMACHAL PRADESH27 RICHA SHARMA ___   _____________343

UTTAR PRADESH28 STUTI SINGH ___   _____________833

ANDHRA PRADESH29 V. VISHALAKSHI ___   _____________111

TELANGANA30 V.. VISHALAKSHI ___   _____________802

PUNJAB31 NEELOO YADAV ___   _____________642

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run PRELIM

RAJASTHAN1 GUNJAN . ___   _____________681

J&K2 JABEENA . ___   _____________349

DELHI3 NEHA . ___   _____________215

HARYANA4 NIRMLA . ___   _____________280

PUNJAB5 PRACHI . ___   _____________623

TAMILNADU6 ROSHINI . ___   _____________746

TELANGANA7 SUBHA . ___   _____________935

TAMILNADU8 VITHYA . ___   _____________753

KARNATAKA9 NITYASHREE. A. ___   _____________378

WEST BENGAL10 SONIA BAISYA ___   _____________925

PUNJAB11 TWINKLE CHAUDHARY ___   _____________626

WEST BENGAL12 R MAJUMDER" DEBASHREE ___   _____________891

GUJARAT13 SARITA GAIKWAD ___   _____________251

MAHARASHTRA14 EKTA GOULKAR ___   _____________502

HARYANA15 SANTOSH KUMARI ___   _____________294

KARNATAKA16 VIJAYA KUMARI ___   _____________386

KERALA17 JISNA MATHEW ___   _____________443

WEST BENGAL18 MALLIKA MONDAL ___   _____________926

ODISHA19 JAUNA MURMU ___   _____________608

KARNATAKA20 M.R. POOVAMMA ___   _____________390

KERALA21 ANU RAGHAVAN ___   _____________447

DELHI22 JAYA SACHAN ___   _____________221

UTTAR PRADESH23 CHAVI SAHRAWAT ___   _____________826

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR24 G. SEEMA ___   _____________921

MAHARASHTRA25 NIDHI SINGH ___   _____________519

KERALA26 ANILDA THOMAS ___   _____________453

BIHAR27 LOVELY TIWARI ___   _____________164

UTTAR PRADESH28 PRAVEENA TIWARI ___   _____________835

BIHAR29 VANDANA TIWARI ___   _____________165

J&K30 ISHA WADOO ___   _____________351

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



14-Jul-17

Page 21 of 29

15-18 July 2017

Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

57th National Inter State Sr Athletics Championships

7/18/17-7/15/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run PRELIM

MAHARASHTRA1 ARCHANA . ___   _____________488

TAMILNADU2 GOWTHAMI . ___   _____________729

J&K3 JABEENA . ___   _____________349

DELHI4 NEHA . ___   _____________215

TAMILNADU5 PRIYA . ___   _____________742

KARNATAKA6 SAKKUBAI . ___   _____________376

UTTAR PRADESH7 SUGANDHA . ___   _____________813

RAJASTHAN8 SUNITA. . ___   _____________685

KARNATAKA9 NITYASHREE. A. ___   _____________378

HARYANA10 KOMAL CHOUDHARY ___   _____________289

WEST BENGAL11 LILY DAS ___   _____________890

MAHARASHTRA12 DURGA DEORE ___   _____________495

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR13 GANGA DEVI ___   _____________922

KERALA14 THERESE JOSEPH ___   _____________431

KARNATAKA15 VIJAYA KUMARI ___   _____________386

UTTAR PRADESH16 VIJAY LAXMI ___   _____________821

KERALA17 ABITHA MARY MANUEL ___   _____________439

DELHI18 DIVYA PANDEY ___   _____________220

WEST BENGAL19 SIPRA SARKAR ___   _____________901

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR20 G. SEEMA ___   _____________921

MAHARASHTRA21 SAYALI WAGHMARE ___   _____________522

CHHATTISGARH22 SANGEETA YADAV ___   _____________189

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run PRELIM

TAMILNADU1 AISHWARYA . ___   _____________723

TAMILNADU2 GEETHA . ___   _____________727

TAMILNADU3 PRIYA . ___   _____________742

KARNATAKA4 SAKKUBAI . ___   _____________376

MAHARASHTRA5 JAYSHREE BORGI ___   _____________492

KERALA6 BABITHA C. ___   _____________421

WEST BENGAL7 LILY DAS ___   _____________890

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR8 GANGA DEVI ___   _____________922

RAJASTHAN9 RITU DINKAR ___   _____________689

UTTAR PRADESH10 KHUSHBOO GUPTA ___   _____________817

UTTAR PRADESH11 NANDINI GUPTA ___   _____________818

KARNATAKA12 SHRUTHI K.C ___   _____________384

MANIPUR13 SHARANJEET KAUR ___   _____________564

HARYANA14 KIRANJIT KOUR ___   _____________292

KERALA15 ANU MARIYA SUNNY ___   _____________442

KERALA16 CHITRA P U ___   _____________446

WEST BENGAL17 SIPRA SARKAR ___   _____________901

MANIPUR18 SHIVA SHAKYA ___   _____________566

CHHATTISGARH19 DIMPLE SINGH ___   _____________186

MAHARASHTRA20 RISHU SINGH ___   _____________520
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Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run continued...

WEST BENGAL21 PRATIMA TUDU ___   _____________902

CHHATTISGARH22 BALMATI YADAV ___   _____________188

UTTAR PRADESH23 PRAMILA YADAV ___   _____________837

UTTAR PRADESH24 PREENU YADAV ___   _____________838

DELHI25 PREENU YADAV ___   _____________223

CHHATTISGARH26 SANGEETA YADAV ___   _____________189

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m Run FINAL

TAMILNADU1 EGNESH . ___   _____________726

TAMILNADU2 GEETHA . ___   _____________727

TAMILNADU3 MAMTA . ___   _____________734

DELHI4 SAROJ . ___   _____________216

BIHAR5 SINDHU . ___   _____________161

MAHARASHTRA6 MONIKA ATRE ___   _____________489

DELHI7 SANGEETA CHAUDHRY ___   _____________218

MANIPUR8 S. PREMILA DEVI ___   _____________562

MANIPUR9 TH. MENAOBI DEVI ___   _____________563

RAJASTHAN10 RITU DINKAR ___   _____________689

MAHARASHTRA11 SANJIVANI BABUR JADHAV ___   _____________910

KERALA12 VIDHYA K K ___   _____________433

BIHAR13 PRATIMA KUMARI ___   _____________162

HARYANA14 REENA KUMARI ___   _____________293

MAHARASHTRA15 SAIGEETA NAIK ___   _____________512

BIHAR16 RIMA PATEL ___   _____________163

MAHARASHTRA17 ARATI PATIL ___   _____________513

HIMACHAL PRADESH18 GARGI SHARMA ___   _____________342

CHHATTISGARH19 DIMPLE SINGH ___   _____________186

TAMILNADU20 L. SURYA ___   _____________933

HIMACHAL PRADESH21 HEENA THAKUR ___   _____________344

KERALA22 NEETHU U ___   _____________454

CHHATTISGARH23 BALMATI YADAV ___   _____________188

UTTAR PRADESH24 KAVITA YADAV ___   _____________836

DELHI25 PREENU YADAV ___   _____________223

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m Run FINAL

TAMILNADU1 ANANTHI . ___   _____________724

TAMILNADU2 EGNESH . ___   _____________726

UTTAR PRADESH3 MAMTA . ___   _____________810

TAMILNADU4 MAMTA . ___   _____________734

DELHI5 SAROJ . ___   _____________216

BIHAR6 SINDHU . ___   _____________161

MAHARASHTRA7 MONIKA ATRE ___   _____________489

DELHI8 SANGEETA CHAUDHRY ___   _____________218

MAHARASHTRA9 JYOTI CHOUHAN ___   _____________494
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Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m Run continued...

MANIPUR10 S. PREMILA DEVI ___   _____________562

MAHARASHTRA11 SANJIVANI BABUR JADHAV ___   _____________910

RAJASTHAN12 SUNITA R JAT ___   _____________690

PUNJAB13 AMANDEEP KAUR ___   _____________628

PUNJAB14 NAVNEET KAUR ___   _____________632

WEST BENGAL15 SABINA KHATUN ___   _____________896

WEST BENGAL16 PUJA MONDAL ___   _____________927

MAHARASHTRA17 SAIGEETA NAIK ___   _____________512

UTTAR PRADESH18 PHOOLAN PAL ___   _____________822

HIMACHAL PRADESH19 GARGI SHARMA ___   _____________342

TAMILNADU20 L. SURYA ___   _____________933

HIMACHAL PRADESH21 HEENA THAKUR ___   _____________344

KERALA22 NEETHU U ___   _____________454

Event # 29 WOMENS 100m Hurdles PRELIM

TAMILNADU1 KANIMOZHI . ___   _____________731

TAMILNADU2 NANDHINI. . ___   _____________740

WEST BENGAL3 SWAPNA BARMAN ___   _____________887

RAJASTHAN4 MANISHA DHANKAR ___   _____________688

MAHARASHTRA5 ANKITA GOSAVI ___   _____________501

ODISHA6 PURNIMA HEMBRAM ___   _____________607

KERALA7 NAYANA JAMES ___   _____________424

TELANGANA8 Y. JYOTHI ___   _____________797

ANDHRA PRADESH9 Y. JYOTHI ___   _____________103

MAHARASHTRA10 BHAVISHA KOTHARI ___   _____________508

JHARKHAND11 ANURUPA KUMARI ___   _____________368

JHARKHAND12 SAPNA KUMARI ___   _____________369

KERALA13 SUGINA M. ___   _____________437

KARNATAKA14 PRAJNA.S. PRAKASH ___   _____________391

HARYANA15 PINKI RANI ___   _____________296

PUNJAB16 ARVINDA RATHWA ___   _____________640

Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles FINAL

TAMILNADU1 RAMALAKSHMI . ___   _____________743

TAMILNADU2 VAISHNAVI . ___   _____________751

KARNATAKA3 APSANA BEGAM ___   _____________380

WEST BENGAL4 GOURI RANI HANSDA ___   _____________892

KERALA5 JERIN JOSEPH ___   _____________426

PUNJAB6 VEERPAL KAUR ___   _____________637

WEST BENGAL7 RINKI KHATUN ___   _____________894

JHARKHAND8 RITAKA KIRO ___   _____________367

JHARKHAND9 ANURUPA KUMARI ___   _____________368

MAHARASHTRA10 SANJANA LAHANGE ___   _____________509

KARNATAKA11 ARPITHA M. ___   _____________388
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Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles continued...

ODISHA12 JAUNA MURMU ___   _____________608

KERALA13 SAYANA P O ___   _____________445

RAJASTHAN14 RASHMI PAHADIA ___   _____________691

TAMILNADU15 VISHWA PRIYA ___   _____________758

KERALA16 ANU RAGHAVAN ___   _____________447

BIHAR17 LOVELY TIWARI ___   _____________164

Event # 31 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase FINAL

MAHARASHTRA1 VARSHA BHAWARI ___   _____________491

UTTAR PRADESH2 PARUL CHAUDHARY ___   _____________814

MAHARASHTRA3 PRIYANKA CHAWARKAR ___   _____________493

GUJARAT4 SARITA GAIKWAD ___   _____________251

UTTAR PRADESH5 NANDINI GUPTA ___   _____________818

KERALA6 ANGEL JAMES ___   _____________423

HARYANA7 KIRANJIT KOUR ___   _____________292

UTTAR PRADESH8 VIJAY LAXMI ___   _____________821

KERALA9 SRUTHI M S ___   _____________436

UTTAR PRADESH10 SUDHA SINGH ___   _____________834

ANDHRA PRADESH11 V. VISHALAKSHI ___   _____________111
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Event # 32 WOMENS  Long Jump PRELIM

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 KARTHIKA . ___   _____________732

HARYANA2 POOJA . ___   _____________282

RAJASTHAN3 REKHA . ___   _____________683

KARNATAKA4 AISHWARYA B. ___   _____________379

WEST BENGAL5 SWAPNA BARMAN ___   _____________887

GUJARAT6 APOORVA GHAGARE ___   _____________252

KERALA7 NAYANA JAMES ___   _____________424

MAHARASHTRA8 ALAGHA JEMS ___   _____________506

ANDHRA PRADESH9 G. KARTHIKA ___   _____________104

PUNJAB10 PARMINDER KAUR ___   _____________633

PUNJAB11 SUKHJINDER KAUR ___   _____________636

JHARKHAND12 PRIYANKA KERKETTA ___   _____________366

KERALA13 SRUTHI LAKSHMI L ___   _____________435

TAMILNADU14 UMA MAHESHWARI ___   _____________757

WEST BENGAL15 SIPU MONDAL ___   _____________897

UTTAR PRADESH16 ANKITA PATEL ___   _____________823

WEST BENGAL17 SUPA PERVIN ___   _____________898

ANDHRA PRADESH18 S. RADHIKA ___   _____________107

KARNATAKA19 SNEHA. S.S. ___   _____________392

MAHARASHTRA20 PRAGATI SANKAPAL ___   _____________516

UTTAR PRADESH21 DEEPANSHI SINGH ___   _____________827

KERALA22 NEENA V. ___   _____________456

ANDHRA PRADESH23 B. BHAVANI YADAV ___   _____________112

UTTAR PRADESH24 VIBHA YADAV ___   _____________840

Event # 33 WOMENS  Triple Jump FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 KARTHIKA . ___   _____________732

HARYANA2 POOJA . ___   _____________282

RAJASTHAN3 SUNITA . ___   _____________684

KARNATAKA4 AISHWARYA B. ___   _____________379

GUJARAT5 APOORVA GHAGARE ___   _____________252

KERALA6 ALEENA JOSE ___   _____________425

ANDHRA PRADESH7 G. KARTHIKA ___   _____________104

KARNATAKA8 JOYLINE M LOBO ___   _____________387

TAMILNADU9 ROCHELLE MARIA MACFARLANE ___   _____________756

MAHARASHTRA10 POURNIMA MARANE ___   _____________510

KERALA11 SHEENA N V ___   _____________444

ANDHRA PRADESH12 S. RADHIKA ___   _____________107

UTTAR PRADESH13 DEEPANSHI SINGH ___   _____________827

GUJARAT14 ATHIRA SURENDRAN ___   _____________256

PUNJAB15 NIHARIKA VASHISHT ___   _____________641
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Event # 34 WOMENS  High Jump FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 GOPIKA . ___   _____________728

TAMILNADU2 SANDHIYA . ___   _____________747

TAMILNADU3 VINOTHA . ___   _____________752

MAHARASHTRA4 JUELY BADHE ___   _____________490

KARNATAKA5 K.C. CHANDANA ___   _____________381

KARNATAKA6 SAHANA KUMARI ___   _____________385

KERALA7 JINU MARIA MANUEL ___   _____________440

UTTAR PRADESH8 ANKITA PATEL ___   _____________823

MAHARASHTRA9 SHITAL PINJARE ___   _____________515

KERALA10 LIBIA SHAJI ___   _____________450

KERALA11 GAYATHRY SIVAKUMAR ___   _____________452

ANDHRA PRADESH12 M. SUPRIYA ___   _____________110

RAJASTHAN13 RADHA SWAMI ___   _____________693

Event # 35 WOMENS  Pole Vault FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 MANJUKA . ___   _____________735

TAMILNADU2 PAVITHRA . ___   _____________741

UTTAR PRADESH3 SANGEETA . ___   _____________812

TAMILNADU4 NISHA BANU ___   _____________754

MAHARASHTRA5 NIKITA KALE ___   _____________507

PUNJAB6 KIRANBIR KAUR ___   _____________631

HARYANA7 DALVEER KOUR ___   _____________291

KERALA8 MELBY T MANUAL ___   _____________438

KARNATAKA9 KHYATHI VAKARIA ___   _____________395
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Event # 36 WOMENS  Shot Put FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 MANTHRA . ___   _____________736

TAMILNADU2 NANDHINI . ___   _____________739

HARYANA3 PIURNIMA . ___   _____________281

HARYANA4 RAKHI . ___   _____________284

RAJASTHAN5 KACHNAR CHOUDHARY ___   _____________686

UTTAR PRADESH6 ANAMIKA DAS ___   _____________815

MAHARASHTRA7 ANUSHKA DESHPANDE ___   _____________498

HARYANA8 MANPREET KAUR ___   _____________290

PUNJAB9 RAMANPREET KAUR ___   _____________634

MANIPUR10 PRIYANKA KUMARI ___   _____________565

TELANGANA11 G. MAHESHWARI ___   _____________799

UTTAR PRADESH12 PINKI RAWAT ___   _____________825

TELANGANA13 K. RENUKA ___   _____________800

UTTAR PRADESH14 NEHA SINGH ___   _____________830

MAHARASHTRA15 DIVYA SONAR ___   _____________521

KARNATAKA16 NIVETHA T. ___   _____________394

CHHATTISGARH17 RUBY WARIS ___   _____________187

Event # 37 WOMENS  Discus Throw FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 KARUNYA . ___   _____________733

TAMILNADU2 NITHYA . ___   _____________939

TAMILNADU3 REGA . ___   _____________744

HARYANA4 RITU . ___   _____________286

WEST BENGAL5 JHUMA BASU ___   _____________888

WEST BENGAL6 SURAVI BISWAS ___   _____________889

MAHARASHTRA7 ANUSHI DESAI ___   _____________496

MAHARASHTRA8 SANTOSHI DESHMUKH ___   _____________497

ANDHRA PRADESH9 K. ANITHA DEVI ___   _____________102

MANIPUR10 N. ICHANTOMBI DEVI ___   _____________561

DELHI11 ANURADHA KAUR ___   _____________219

PUNJAB12 BALJIT KAUR ___   _____________629

GUJARAT13 DIPALI PATIL ___   _____________253

HARYANA14 SEEMA PUNIA ___   _____________295

HARYANA15 PRITI RANI ___   _____________298

ODISHA16 PARBATI SETHI ___   _____________610

UTTAR PRADESH17 HIMANI SINGH ___   _____________829

UTTAR PRADESH18 RASHMI SINGH ___   _____________831

DELHI19 SRISHTI VIZ ___   _____________222
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Event # 38 WOMENS  Hammer Throw FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 MEDHA . ___   _____________737

HARYANA2 REENA . ___   _____________285

HARYANA3 SANGEETA . ___   _____________287

TAMILNADU4 SHANTHI . ___   _____________749

TAMILNADU5 SRINITHI . ___   _____________750

PUNJAB6 RANJU DEVI ___   _____________627

MAHARASHTRA7 SNEHA JADHAV ___   _____________505

KERALA8 DEEPA JOSHY ___   _____________432

KERALA9 NISTYMOL C KANAKAL ___   _____________434

PUNJAB10 SARBJEET KAUR ___   _____________635

UTTAR PRADESH11 NIDHI KUMARI ___   _____________819

GUJARAT12 DIPALI PATIL ___   _____________253

MAHARASHTRA13 SONIYA SHINDE ___   _____________518

UTTAR PRADESH14 GUNJAN SINGH ___   _____________828

UTTAR PRADESH15 SARITA R. SINGH ___   _____________832

Event # 39 WOMENS  Javelin Throw FINAL

Flight 1

TAMILNADU1 HEMAMALINI . ___   _____________730

HARYANA2 PRIYANKA . ___   _____________283

KARNATAKA3 SHAHEJAHANI . ___   _____________377

HARYANA4 SUMAN . ___   _____________288

RAJASTHAN5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY ___   _____________687

UTTAR PRADESH6 SUMAN DEVI ___   _____________816

MAHARASHTRA7 DHANASHREE GHADI ___   _____________500

UTTAR PRADESH8 ANNU RANI ___   _____________824

HARYANA9 POONAM RANI ___   _____________297

KARNATAKA10 RASHMI SHETTY ___   _____________393

MAHARASHTRA11 GEETA SHINDE ___   _____________517

TAMILNADU12 K. VEERAMANI ___   _____________759

GUJARAT13 SALMA VHORA ___   _____________257

Event # 40 WOMENS 4x100m Relay PRELIM

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR N ___   _____________1678

ANDHRA PRADESH2 ANDHRA PRADESH A ___   _____________99017

KARNATAKA3 KARNATAKA B ___   _____________99029

KERALA4 KERALA C ___   _____________99033

MAHARASHTRA5 MAHARASHTRA D ___   _____________99037

ODISHA6 ODISHA E ___   _____________99040

PUNJAB7 PUNJAB F ___   _____________99005

TAMILNADU8 TAMILNADU G ___   _____________99009

TELANGANA9 TELANGANA H ___   _____________99012

WEST BENGAL10 WEST BENGAL J ___   _____________99013
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Event # 42 WOMENS 20KM  Walk FINAL

UTTAR PRADESH1 PRIYANKA . ___   _____________811

TAMILNADU2 SANTHAYI . ___   _____________748

DELHI3 SOUMYA B ___   _____________217

MANIPUR4 K. BIBICHA DEVI ___   _____________560

KERALA5 TESNA JOSEPH ___   _____________430

UTTARAKHAND6 SHIVANI KASHYAP ___   _____________876

PUNJAB7 KARAMJIT KAUR ___   _____________630

KERALA8 MARY MARGARET K ___   _____________441

RAJASTHAN9 SAPANA POONIA ___   _____________692

CHHATTISGARH10 AMNA SAHU ___   _____________185

UTTAR PRADESH11 RANI YADAV ___   _____________839

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x400m Relay FINAL

ANDHRA PRADESH1 ANDHRA PRADESH A ___   _____________99018

KARNATAKA2 KARNATAKA B ___   _____________99030

KERALA3 KERALA C ___   _____________99034

MAHARASHTRA4 MAHARASHTRA D ___   _____________99038

PUNJAB5 PUNJAB F ___   _____________99006

TAMILNADU6 TAMILNADU G ___   _____________99010

WEST BENGAL7 WEST BENGAL J ___   _____________99014

Event # 55 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles FINAL

KARNATAKA1 AKSHATHA . ___   _____________374

UTTAR PRADESH2 ANAMIKA . ___   _____________809

TAMILNADU3 KANIMOZHI . ___   _____________731

KARNATAKA4 MANJUSHREE . ___   _____________375

TAMILNADU5 MOHANA . ___   _____________738

WEST BENGAL6 TRISHA DHAR ___   _____________928

KERALA7 MAREENA GEORGE ___   _____________422

CHHATTISGARH8 ANKITA GUPTA ___   _____________184

ODISHA9 PURNIMA HEMBRAM ___   _____________607

KERALA10 LIKSY JOSEPH ___   _____________427

KERALA11 NIKSY JOSEPH ___   _____________429

WEST BENGAL12 AVA KHATUN ___   _____________893

MAHARASHTRA13 PRATIKSHA MUSMADE ___   _____________511

MAHARASHTRA14 SNEHA PATIL ___   _____________514

ANDHRA PRADESH15 M. SOWMIYA ___   _____________108

ANDHRA PRADESH16 M. SUPRIYA ___   _____________110
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